

**Criminal Appeal- 129/2023**  
**CNR NO WBHW01-006510-2023**

Present: Sonia Majumdar  
District Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 05  
Dated 21.08.2024

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and filing postal receipt showing service.

Appellant files hajira along with postal receipt and track reports.

Postal envelop are returned with out service with an endorsement “ Left” in respect of respondent no 1 to 5.

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps upon respondent no 1 to 5 in the mean time.

Office is directed to issue the same on filing.

To **08-11-2024** for S/R, A/D. Fresh steps in the mean time.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah