

Criminal Appeal -129 of 2023
CNR No. WBHW01-006510-2023
Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB00592

Order No. 17
Dated 19.05.2026

To day is fixed for TCR and hearing of appeal.

Parties have taken their respective steps.

The TCR has been received and tagged with the record.

Respondents files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground as stated therein.

Heard submission of Ld. Advocate.

Let the instant appeal along with TCR be transferred to the Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Howrah for disposal.

To **24-06-2026** for appearance of parties before the Ld. Transferee Court.

D/C by me

S.J.

Session Judge, Howrah